
Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/January 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, January 04, 2022 B EMS Continuing 
Education

Basic Life Support (BLS)/CPR 
Refresher Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, January 06, 2022 B Weekly Training 2022 Goals and Policies Officers hip Company 
Training

Tuesday, January 11, 2022 B Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, January 13, 2022 B Weekly Training Building Construction Chief Spiller Company 
Training

Tuesday, January 18, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Company Level Training Lt. Williams Officer Training

Thursday, January 20, 2022 B Weekly Training Prefire Plan Review and 
Development Chief Godwin Company 

Training
Monday, January 24, 2022 B Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, January 27, 2022 A Weekly Training Ropes and Knots Lt. Morge Company 
Training

Friday, January 28, 2022 C Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/February 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Thursday, February 03, 2022 A Weekly Training Down Firefighter Operations Lt. Williams Company 
Training

Tuesday, February 08, 2022 C Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, February 10, 2022 A Weekly Training Electrical Hazards/Safety on the 
Fire Ground Lt. Seever Company 

Training

Monday, February 14, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Safety and Health Issues Lt. Morge Officer Training

Thursday, February 17, 2022 C Weekly Training Cape Fear Valley Medical Center 
Tour Chief Godwin Company 

Training

Tuesday, February 22, 2022 C EMS Continuing 
Education Patient Care Documentation Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, February 24, 2022 C Weekly Training Apparatus Maintenance Chief Godwin Driver Operator

Friday, February 25, 2022 B Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable

Monday, February 28, 2022 A Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/March 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, March 01, 2022 B EMS Continuing 
Education

Trauma Assessment/Splinting 
Skills Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, March 03, 2022 C Weekly Training Aircraft Emergency 
Considerations Hargis Company 

Training

Tuesday, March 08, 2022 B Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, March 10, 2022 B Weekly Training Vent-Enter-Search Chief Spiller Company 
Training

Thursday, March 17, 2022 B Officer's Meeting TBD Chief Parrish Officer Training

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 A Weekly Training Vent-Enter-Search Evolution Chief Spiller Facilities

Thursday, March 24, 2022 B Weekly Training Powered Equipment Maintenance 
and Safety Guidelines Lt. Seever Company 

Training

Friday, March 25, 2022 C Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable

Monday, March 28, 2022 B Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, March 31, 2022 A Weekly Training TBD TBD Company 
Training
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/April 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, April 05, 2022 A EMS Continuing 
Education

Special Populations and 
Considerations Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, April 07, 2022 A Weekly Training Vehicle Extrication Lt. Morge Company 
Training

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 C Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, April 14, 2022 A Weekly Training Water Supply/Hydrant 
Operations Chief Parrish Company 

Training

Monday, April 18, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Ethics Chief Spiller Officer Training

Thursday, April 21, 2022 C Weekly Training Loss Control Lt. Seever Company 
Training

Monday, April 25, 2022 A Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, April 28, 2022 C Weekly Training Vehicle Fires FTCC Company 
Training

Friday, April 29, 2022 B Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/May 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, May 03, 2022 B EMS Continuing 
Education Refusals and Case Study Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, May 05, 2022 C Weekly Training Forcible Entry Lt. Williams Company 
Training

Tuesday, May 10, 2022 B Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, May 12, 2022 B Weekly Training Ladder Operations Lt. Morge Facilities

Thursday, May 19, 2022 B Weekly Training Master Stream/Deck Gun 
Operations Lt. Bitler Company 

Training
Monday, May 23, 2022 C Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Tuesday, May 24, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Records Management Chief Godwin Officer Training

Thursday, May 26, 2022 B Weekly Training Sprinklers Refresher Lt. Seever Company 
Training

Friday, May 27, 2022 C Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/June 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Thursday, June 02, 2022 A Weekly Training Scene Size-up Chief Spiller Company 
Training

Tuesday, June 07, 2022 A EMS Continuing 
Education

Shock:  Identification and 
Management Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, June 09, 2022 A Weekly Training Hose and Streams Chief Parrish Company 
Training

Thursday, June 16, 2022 A Weekly Training Drafting Operations Chief Godwin Driver Operator

Monday, June 20, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Administrative Functions:  
Customer Service Concepts Lt. Seever Officer Training

Thursday, June 23, 2022 C Weekly Training Company Evolution Chief Godwin Facilities

Friday, June 24, 2022 B Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable

Monday, June 27, 2022 A Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, June 30, 2022 C Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/July 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Thursday, July 07, 2022 C Weekly Training SCBA/RIT Cylinder Drills Lt. Williams Company 
Training

Tuesday, July 12, 2022 B Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Wednesday, July 13, 2022 A Officer's Meeting FLSE/Community Demographics Lt. Bitler Officer Training

Thursday, July 14, 2022 B Weekly Training Art of Reading Smoke OSFM Company 
Training

Thursday, July 21, 2022 B Weekly Training Portable Fire Extinguishers Lt. Seever Company 
Training

Monday, July 25, 2022 C Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, July 28, 2022 B Weekly Training Foam Fire Streams Lt. Bitler Company 
Training

Friday, July 29, 2022 C Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/August 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, August 02, 2022 A EMS Continuing 
Education Airway Management/Skills Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, August 04, 2022 A Weekly Training Victim Removal from Elevated 
Floors Lt. Morge Facilities

Tuesday, August 09, 2022 A Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, August 11, 2022 A Weekly Training Fire Protection/Alarm Systems Lt. Bitler Company 
Training

Thursday, August 18, 2022 A Weekly Training Driving Refresher (Course) Chief Godwin Driver Operator

Monday, August 22, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Incident Size-up Considerations Lt. Williams Officer Training

Monday, August 22, 2022 A Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, August 25, 2022 C Weekly Training Fireground Scenarios Training Company 
Training

Friday, August 26, 2022 B Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/September 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Thursday, September 01, 2022 C Weekly Training Thermal Imaging Camera (TIC) 
Operational Use Lt. Williams Facilities

Tuesday, September 06, 2022 B EMS Continuing 
Education

Pharmacology and Medication 
Administration Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, September 08, 2022 C Weekly Training Vehicle Stabilization Lt. Morge Company 
Training

Tuesday, September 13, 2022 B Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Wednesday, September 14, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Operational Information Lt. Morge Officer Training

Thursday, September 15, 2022 B Weekly Training Damming/Diking Procedures DeMark Hazmat

Thursday, September 22, 2022 B Weekly Training Hose Deployment and Loads Lt. Seever Company 
Training

Monday, September 26, 2022 C Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, September 29, 2022 B Weekly Training FLSE/Community Risk 
Reduction Lt. Bitler Company 

Training

Friday, September 30, 2022 C Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/October 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, October 04, 2022 A EMS Continuing 
Education

Poisonings and Overdose 
Management Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, October 06, 2022 A Weekly Training Carbon Monoxide Response/Air 
Monitoring Chief Spiller Hazmat

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 A Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, October 13, 2022 A Weekly Training Legal Aspects of Emergency 
Driving Chief Godwin Driver Operator

Thursday, October 20, 2022 A Weekly Training TIMS Refresher Chief Spiller Company 
Training

Monday, October 24, 2022 A Officer's Meeting TBD Chief Parrish Officer Training

Monday, October 24, 2022 A Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, October 27, 2022 C Weekly Training Arson Investigation/Evidence 
Preservation Booth Company 

Training

Friday, October 28, 2022 B Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/November 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Tuesday, November 01, 2022 C EMS Continuing 
Education Medical Assessment Scenarios Chief Godwin EMS

Thursday, November 03, 2022 C Weekly Training Fire Behavior Lt. Williams Company 
Training

Tuesday, November 08, 2022 B Board of Directors Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

Thursday, November 10, 2022 C Weekly Training Fire Control Chief 
Godwin/FTCC Facilities

Wednesday, November 16, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Administrative Functions:  
Budget Chief Spiller Officer Training

Thursday, November 17, 2022 B Weekly Training PTSD and Emergency 
Services/Peer Support Chief Spiller Company 

Training

Thursday, November 24, 2022 B Weekly Training No Training/Happy Thanksgiving Not Applicable Not Applicable

Friday, November 25, 2022 A Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable

Monday, November 28, 2022 C Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
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Cumberland Road Fire Department  2022 Training/December 2022
DATE SHIFT TRAINING/

MEETING TOPIC INSTRUCTOR TRAINING 
CATEGORY

Thursday, December 01, 2022 B Weekly Training Dumpster Fire Operations FTCC Company 
Training

Thursday, December 08, 2022 A Weekly Training Company Evolution Chief Godwin Company 
Training

Tuesday, December 13, 2022 A Officer's Meeting Administrative Functions:  Policy 
and Procedures Chief Godwin Officer Training

Thursday, December 15, 2022 A Weekly Training PPE Drills Lt. Seever Company 
Training

Thursday, December 22, 2022 A Weekly Training No Training/Merry Christmas Not Applicable Not Applicable
Monday, December 26, 2022 A Weekly Training Chief's Meeting Not Applicable Not Applicable
Thursday, December 29, 2022 C Weekly Training No Training/Merry Christmas Not Applicable Not Applicable

Friday, December 30, 2022 B Training Officer's 
Meeting Not Applicable Chief Godwin Not Applicable
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